Submit 3 Copies

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY:

## State of New Mexico perals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-103

OIL CONSERVATION  OIL BOX 1989, John John NM 5221-1980  Santa Fe, NM 87505.  Santa Fe, NM 875	to Appropriate	Energy, Minerals and Natur	al Kesources Depa	artment Revised 1-1-89	
200 Pacheco St.   30-965, 29233   5. Indicate Type of Laste   STATE   FE   STATE   STATE   FE   STATE   FT   STATE   FE   STATE   FT   STATE   STA	District Office	OIL CONSERVATIO	N DIVISION	V	
Santa Fe, NM 87910   Santa F	P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs NM 88241-1980 2040 Pacheco St.			I WELL ATTINO.	
Support   Supp	DISTRICT II	Santa Fe, NM	87505 -	5. Indicate Type of Lease	
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DESERVOR. USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DESERVOR. USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS.  1. Type of Well. WELL COTHER  2. Name of Operator  Cross Timbers. Operating Company  3. Address of Operating Company  4. Well Location For Proposals.  3. Address of Operating Company  4. Well Location  5. Section  2. Name of Operator  Cross Timbers. Operating Company  5. Address of Operator  Cross Timbers. Operating Company  5. Address of Operator  Cross Timbers. Operating Company  5. Address of Operator  Cross Timbers. Operating Company  7. Range 11 N NAMPM San Juan  County  10. Elevation (Show whether DE, RKI), RT, GR, etc.)  11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  Check Appropriate Box to Indicate  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:  12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed by the Merit of the Bolack A #1E is 90.7% and Bolack F #1 is 9.7%.  The Bolack A #1E and Bolack F #1 are surface commingled under Order R 10578. An allocation test was performed on the wells from 10-19 to 10-25-00. The Bolack F #1 as shut in from noon 10-20 to noon 10-23-00. The allocation pre cent for the Bolack A #1E is 90.7% and Bolack F #1 is 9.7%.  Check Proposed or Completed Operations above is true and complete to the Peace of my knowledge and belief  SENATURE And Defend Note of the Bolack A #1E is 90.7% and Bolack F #1 is 9.7%.  Check Proposed or Completed Defend Note of the Bolack A #1E is 90.7% and Bolack F #1 is 9.7%.	P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210		K.		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS  (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS 15 DRILL OR TO BEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE APPLICATION OF PREMITE BOTH A PROPOSALS.)  1. Type of Well.	<u>DISTRICT III</u> 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 8741	0			
1. Type of Well   Common Composition   Composition   Common Com			LLS		
1. Type of Well WELL WILL OTHER  2. Name of Operator  2700 Farmington Ave. Bldg. K. Ste 1 Farmington. NM 87401  3. Address of Operator  2700 Farmington Ave. Bldg. K. Ste 1 Farmington. NM 87401  4. Well Kocation  Unit Letter  2. Township 27 N Range 11 W NMPM San Juan County  1.570 Feet From The North Line and 1.510 Feet From The West Line  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:  ALTERING CASING  TEMPORABLY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS  COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.  CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER:  12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proportion on the well's from 10-19 to 10-25-00. The Bolack F#1 was shut in from noon 10-20 to noon 10-23-00. The allocation pre cent for the Bolack A #1E is 90.7% and Bolack F#1 is 9.7%.  10. THERE OF THE PROPOSED CONTRIBUTION OF THE PROPOSED CONTRI	(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR I	PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN SERVOIR, USE "APPLICATION FOR PEI			
2. Name of Operator  Cross Timbers Operator  2. Address of Operator  2. Address of Operator  2. A Well Location  Unit Letter  1.570 Feet From The North Line and 1.510 Feet From The West Line  Unit Letter  2. Township 2.7 N Range 11 W NMPM San Juan Compt.  10. Elevation (Show whether Dr., RKB, RT, GR, etc.)  11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate  NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER:  12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation/Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed or Completed Operation/Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed or Completed Operation/Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed or Completed Operation/Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed or Completed Operation/Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed or Completed Operation/Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed or Completed Operation/Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed or Completed Operation/Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed or Completed Operation/Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed or Completed Operation/Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed	1. Type of Well:				
2. Name of Operator Cross. Timbers. Operator Cross. Timbers. Operator 3. Address of Operator 2. Township	WELL WELL	OTHER		O TAV-II NIO	
Section   1.570   Feet From The   North   Line and   1.510   Feet From The   West   Line	2. Name of Operator			<b>,</b> -	
4. Well Location  1. 570 Feet From The North Line and 1.510 Feet From The West Line Unit Letter 1.570 Feet From The North Line and 1.510 Feet From The West Line Section 2 Township 27 N Range 11 W NMFM San Juan County 10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)  11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER:  12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any prowork) SEE RULE 1103.  The Bol ack A #1E and Bol ack F #1 are surface commingled under Order R 10578. An allocation test was performed on the well's from 10-19 to 10-25-00. The Bol ack F #1 was shut in from noon 10-20 to noon 10-23-00. The allocation pre cent for the Bol ack A #1E is 90.7% and Bol ack F #1 is 9.7%.  Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the Nest of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE Loren W Fother gill THEPHONE NO. 324 1099 THE Production Engineer  THEPHONE NO. 324 1099 OF THE Production Engineer  THEPHONE NO. 324 1099 OF THE PRODUCT NAME Loren W Fother gill THEPHONE NO. 324 1099 OF THE PRODUCT NAME Loren W Fother gill THEPHONE NO. 324 1099 OF THE PRODUCT NAME Loren W Fother gill THEPHONE NO. 324 1099 OF THE PRODUCT NAME Loren W Fother gill THEPHONE NO. 324 1099 OF THE PRODUCT NAME Loren W Fother gill THEPHONE NO. 324 1099 OF THE PRODUCT NAME Loren W Fother gill THEPHONE NO. 324 1099 OF THE PRODUCT NAME Loren W Fother gill THEPHONE NO. 324 1099 OF THE PRODUCT NAME Loren W Fother gill THEPHONE NO. 324 1099 OF THE PRODUCT NAME Loren W Fother gill THEPHONE NO. 324 1099 OF THE PRODUCT NAME Loren W Fother gill THEPHONE NO. 324 1099 OF THE PRODUCT NAME Loren W Fother gill THEPHONE NO. 324 1099 OF THE PRODUCT NAME Loren W Fother gill THEPHONE NO. 324 1099 OF THE PRODUCT NAME LOREN THE THE THE PRODUCT NAME LOREN THE THE TH				9. Pool name or Wildcat	
4. Well Location	3. Address of Operator 2700 Farmington Ave Bldg	ı. K. Ste 1 Farmington, NM 87	7401	Fulcher Kutz PC	
Onthe Letter 1.376 Feet From 162	4 Well Location	North	1 [	510 Feet From The West Line	
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)  11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER:  12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations/Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any prowork) SEE RULE 1103.  The Bolack A #1E and Bolack F #1 are surface commingled under Order R 10578. An allocation test was performed on the wells from 10-19 to 10-25-00. The Bolack F #1 was shut in from noon 10-20 to noon 10-23-00. The allocation pre cent for the Bolack A #1E is 90.7% and Bolack F #1 is 9.7%.  Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the Nest of my knowledge and belief  SIGNATURE Labora W Fothergill  THEE Production Engineer DATE 10/26/00  THEE PRODUCTION SEE NOT THE PRODUCTION SEED OF THE PRODUCTION SE	Unit Letter: 1,	5/U Feet From TheNOT CIT	Line and		
10. Elevation (Show whether DF, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)  11. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report, or Other Data NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK  PLUG AND ABANDON  GHANGE PLANS  GOMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONIMENT  CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB  OTHER: Allocation test  GOMMENCE Proposed or Completed Operations Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any prowork) SEE RULE 1103.  The Bolack A #1E and Bolack F #1 are surface commingled under Order R 10578. An allocation test was performed on the wells from 10-19 to 10-25-00. The Bolack F #1 was shut in from noon 10-20 to noon 10-23-00. The allocation pre cent for the Bolack A #1E is 90.7% and Bolack F #1 is 9.7%.  Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the Nees of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE FORM OF THE PROMENO. 324 1090  TITLE Production Engineer DATE 10/26/00  TITLE PROMENON 324 1090	2	Township 27 N Ra			
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	Section	10. Elevation (Show wheth	her DF, RKB, RT, GR, el	etc.)	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:  PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK		'///////\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	NT-1	tica Report or Other Data	
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT PULL OR ALTER CASING COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER: Allocation test of the Bolack A #1E and Bolack F #1 are surface commingled under Order R 10578. An allocation test was performed on the wells from 10-19 to 10-25-00. The Bolack F #1 was shut in from noon 10-20 to noon 10-23-00. The allocation pre cent for the Bolack A #1E is 90.7% and Bolack F #1 is 9.7%.  Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE FOR PRINT NAME Loren W Fothergill  TITLE Production Engineer DATE 10/26/00  TYPE OR PRINT NAME Loren W Fothergill  TITLE Production Engineer DATE 10/26/00  THE PRODUCTION TO BE THE PRODUCTION OF THE P			te Nature of Not	DEFOUENT REPORT OF	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS. PLUG AND ABANDONMENT CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB OTHER:  12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any prowork) SEE RULE 1103.  The Bolack A #1E and Bolack F #1 are surface commingled under Order R 10578. An allocation test was performed on the wells from 10-19 to 10-25-00. The Bolack F #1 was shut in from noon 10-20 to noon 10-23-00. The allocation pre cent for the Bolack A #1E is 90.7% and Bolack F #1 is 9.7%.  Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE Loren W Fothergill  TITLE Production Engineer  DATE 10/26/00  TYPE OF FRENT NAME Loren W Fothergill  TELEPHONENO. 324 1090  OPUTY OF ATE.	NOTICE OF I	NTENTION TO:	501	DSEQUENT REPORT OF	
TEMPORARILY ABANDON  CHANGE PLANS  COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.  CASING TEST AND CEMENT JOB  OTHER:  12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any prowork)  SEE RULE 1103.  The Bolack A #1E and Bolack F #1 are surface commingled under Order R 10578. An allocation test was performed on the wells from 10-19 to 10-25-00. The Bolack F #1 was shut in from noon 10-20 to noon 10-23-00. The allocation pre cent for the Bolack A #1E is 90.7% and Bolack F #1 is 9.7%.  Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE Loren W Fothergill  TITLE Production Engineer  OPTITE OF FRENT NAME Loren W Fothergill  TITLE Production Engineer  OPTITE OF FRENT NAME Loren W Fothergill  TELEPHONE NO. 324 1090  OPTITE OF TRENT NAME Loren W Fothergill  TELEPHONE NO. 324 1090		DILLIC AND ABANDON	REMEDIAL WORK	ALTERING CASING	
THE BOLACK A #1E and Bolack F #1 are surface commingled under Order R 10578. An allocation test was performed on the wells from 10-19 to 10-25-00. The Bolack F #1 was shut in from noon 10-20 to noon 10-23-00. The allocation pre cent for the Bolack A #1E is 90.7% and Bolack F #1 is 9.7%.  Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  Signature Love W Fothergill  This space for State Use)  Order R 10578. An allocation test was performed on the wells from 10-19 to 10-25-00. The Bolack F #1 was shut in from noon 10-20 to noon 10-23-00. The allocation pre cent for the Bolack A #1E is 90.7% and Bolack F #1 is 9.7%.  Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  TITLE Production Engineer  DATE 10/26/00  THE PRINTINANE Loren W Fothergill  TELEPHONE NO. 324 1090  Order R 10578. An allocation test was performed date of starting any production Engineer  DATE 10/26/00  THE Production Engineer  DATE 10/26/00  THE PRODUCTION State Use)  OCT 5	PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK	, <u> </u>	İ	NG ORNS PLUG AND ABANDONMENT	
OTHER: Allocation test  12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any prowork) SEE RULE 1103.  The Bolack A #1E and Bolack F #1 are surface commingled under Order R 10578. An allocation test was performed on the wells from 10-19 to 10-25-00. The Bolack F #1 was shut in from noon 10-20 to noon 10-23-00. The allocation pre cent for the Bolack A #1E is 90.7% and Bolack F #1 is 9.7%.  Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE FORM W Fothergill  TITLE Production Engineer  DATE 10/26/00  THE PRINT NAME Loren W Fothergill  TELEPHONE NO. 324 1090  OCT (S. DATE)  OCT (S. DATE)	TEMPORARILY ABANDON	CHANGE PLANS	İ	The strike.	
OTHER: Allocation test  12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any prowork) SEE RULE 1103.  The Bolack A #1E and Bolack F #1 are surface commingled under Order R 10578. An allocation test was performed on the wells from 10-19 to 10-25-00. The Bolack F #1 was shut in from noon 10-20 to noon 10-23-00. The allocation pre cent for the Bolack A #1E is 90.7% and Bolack F #1 is 9.7%.  Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE Form W Fothergill  The Production Engineer  DATE 10/26/00  TOPE OR PRINT NAME Loren W Fothergill  TELEPHONE NO. 324 1090  Original Signed by SEES 10.00 FM.	PULL OR ALTER CASING	<u>j</u>			
12. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any prowork) SEERULE 1103.  The Bolack A #1E and Bolack F #1 are surface commingled under Order R 10578. An allocation test was performed on the wells from 10-19 to 10-25-00. The Bolack F #1 was shut in from noon 10-20 to noon 10-23-00. The allocation pre cent for the Bolack A #1E is 90.7% and Bolack F #1 is 9.7%.  Thereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE Loren W Fothergill  THILE Production Engineer  THILE Production Engineer  THILE DATE  OCT 5.			OTHER: Allocati	ion test	
The Bolack A #1E and Bolack F #1 are surface commingled under Order R 10578. An allocation test was performed on the wells from 10-19 to 10-25-00. The Bolack F #1 was shut in from noon 10-20 to noon 10-23-00. The allocation pre cent for the Bolack A #1E is 90.7% and Bolack F #1 is 9.7%.  I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.  SIGNATURE Lover w Fothergill  TITLE Production Engineer  DATE 10/26/00  TYPEOR PRINT NAME Loren W Fothergill  (This space for State Use)  Original Signed by \$555	OTHER:				
SIGNATURE Loren W Fothergill  THE Production Engineer  THE PRODUCTION OF THE PR	The Bolack A #1E and	Bolack F #1 are surface com	mingled under Orde The Bolack F #1 wa	ler R 10578. An allocation test was vas shut in from noon 10-20 to noon	
DATE	SIGNATURE LOPEN W F	Factorall	mnle <u>Production Er</u>	TELEPHONE NO. 324 1090	
	(This space for State Use)  Original Signed  APPROVED BY	by RISS CONTRACTOR		. OC 4 8	